Mercer (7-5,0-0 SoCon) -vs- FGCU (10-3,0-0 ASUN)
12/19/21 at Alico Arena, Fort Myers, FL

Date: 12/19/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
I\'t't'é?{dihigfﬁnl Mercer 26 22 35
Site: Alico Arena, Fort Myers, FL FGCU 18 49 67
Mercer 55
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Johnson,Jalen * 37 6-15 6-12 0-0 2-10 12 2 3 1 1 0 18
22 Haase,Felipe & 38 3-9 2-5 3-3 2-1 3 2 3 1 0 2 11
01 Robertson,Kamar * 39 1-7 0-3 0-0 0-6 6 3 1 1 0 0 2
03 Grant,Shannon & 10 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
25 Walker Jr.,Shawn * 29 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 6 2 0 0 0
23  Glisson III,James 29 8-13 0-2 3-4 2-2 4 1 2 2 0 0 19
31 Greco,Jacksen 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3
11  Tucker,Jovan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
14  Bafutto,Victor 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-57 9-28 6-7 8-25 33 13 17 12 1 4 55
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-27 37.04 % 6-13 46.15 % 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 10-30 33.33 % 3-15 20.00 % 6-7 85.71 %
Total 20-57 35.1 % 9-28 32.1% 6-7 85.7%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 11

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 22

Points in the Paint: 16
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 0

FGCU 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Dunn-Martin,Tavian * 36 7-16 4-8 2-2 1-3 4 1 12 4 0 2 20
04 Largie,Cyrus =3 29 6-11 1-2 2-2 2-6 8 3 1 2 0 1 15
21  Samuel,Kevin * 30 5-9 0-0 1-2 5-5 10 0 3 1 2 1 11
10 Anderson,Zach =3 16 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
02 Catto,Caleb * 28 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-6 6 0 2 2 0 3 0
11  Halvorsen,Matt 26 4-9 3-7 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 11
23 Rosario,Carlos 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
15 Weir,Andre 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
32 Richie,Austin 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
03  Miller ,Franco 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-61 8-26 5-7 10-30 40 5 21 10 3 8 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-29 27.59 % 1-12 8.33 % 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 19-32 59.38 % 7-14 50.00 % 4-5 80.00 %
Total 27-61 44.3 % 8-26 30.8 % 5-7 71.4%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 12

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 19

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 12



VISITORS: Mercer

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FGCU

STEAL by HAASE,FELIPE
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,SHANNON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GRANT,SHANNON
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by JOHNSON,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
GOOD 3PTR by HAASE,FELIPE

ASSIST by WALKER JR.,SHAWN

STEAL by HAASE,FELIPE
MISS 3PTR by WALKER JR.,SHAWN

FOUL by ROBERTSON,KAMAR

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JALEN
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,SHANNON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GRANT,SHANNON

SUB OUT by GRANT,SHANNON
SUB IN by GLISSON III,JAMES
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by GLISSON III,JAMES(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAASE,FELIPE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JALEN
SUB IN by TUCKER,JOVAN
MISS 3PTR by HAASE,FELIPE

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
MISS 3PTR by GLISSON III,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTSON,KAMAR

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,JOVAN
GOOD LAYUP by GLISSON III,JAMES(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBERTSON,KAMAR

REBOUND DEF by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
GOOD LAYUP by GLISSON III,JAMES(in the paint)

19:47
19:47
19:17
19:17
19:14
18:53
18:48
18:39

18:29
17:55
17:55
17:33
17:31
17:16

16:59

16:44
16:40
16:20
16:20
16:16
16:16
16:16
15:59
15:59
15:46

15:21
15:01
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:28

14:04

13:55

13:46

13:35
13:16

12:54

12:35

12:23

3-0

3-2

3-4

5-4

5-6

7-6

9-6

11-6

V3

V1

H1

V1

H1

V1

V3

V5

TURNOVER by CATTO,CALEB

BLOCK by SAMUEL,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by DUNN-MARTIN,TAVIAN

REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ZACH

TURNOVER by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN

REBOUND DEF by LARGIE,CYRUS

MISS JUMPER by SAMUEL,KEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CATTO,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ZACH

REBOUND OFF by LARGIE,CYRUS

GOOD LAYUP by LARGIE,CYRUS(in the paint)

STEAL by CATTO,CALEB
TURNOVER by CATTO,CALEB

STEAL by CATTO,CALEB
GOOD JUMPER by LARGIE,CYRUS
ASSIST by ANDERSON,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CATTO,CALEB
SUB IN by HALVORSEN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by LARGIE,CYRUS
MISS LAYUP by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ZACH
MISS LAYUP by LARGIE,CYRUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by HALVORSEN,MATT



ASSIST by WALKER JR.,SHAWN

TURNOVER by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAASE,FELIPE

SUB OUT by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
SUB IN by GRANT,SHANNON
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN
FOUL by TUCKER,JOVAN

TURNOVER by TUCKER,JOVAN

MISS LAYUP by GRANT,SHANNON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JALEN
TURNOVER by TUCKER,JOVAN
SUB OUT by TUCKER,JOVAN

SUB OUT by GLISSON III,JAMES
SUB IN by HAASE,FELIPE

SUB IN by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
FOUL by GRANT,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
TURNOVER by HAASE,FELIPE

SUB OUT by GRANT,SHANNON
SUB IN by GLISSON III,JAMES
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by HAASE,FELIPE

REBOUND DEF by GLISSON III,JAMES
MISS JUMPER by HAASE,FELIPE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

14-13

V1

MISS 3PTR by HALVORSEN,MATT
REBOUND OFF by LARGIE,CYRUS
GOOD LAYUP by LARGIE,CYRUS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LARGIE,CYRUS
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ZACH
SUB OUT by SAMUEL,KEVIN
SUB IN by WEIR,ANDRE

SUB IN by ROSARIO,CARLOS
SUB IN by RICHIE,AUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by HALVORSEN,MATT
ASSIST by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN

STEAL by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN

GOOII)) LAYUP by HALVORSEN,MATT (fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN

BLOCK by WEIR,ANDRE
REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,CARLOS
MISS 3PTR by RICHIE,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN(in the paint)

STEAL by RICHIE,AUSTIN
TURNOVER by HALVORSEN,MATT
SUB OUT by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN
SUB IN by MILLER ,FRANCO

MISS JUMPER by HALVORSEN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by RICHIE,AUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by ROSARIO,CARLOS(in the paint)
ASSIST by MILLER ,FRANCO

REBOUND DEF by MILLER ,FRANCO
MISS 3PTR by RICHIE,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by MILLER ,FRANCO
MISS LAYUP by WEIR,ANDRE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HALVORSEN,MATT
SUB OUT by WEIR,ANDRE
SUB OUT by RICHIE,AUSTIN



06:49 SUB IN by CATTO,CALEB

06:49 SUB IN by LARGIE,CYRUS
06:49 SUB IN by SAMUEL,KEVIN
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,KAMAR 06:49
SUB IN by GRECO,JACKSEN 06:49
TURNOVER by WALKER JR.,SHAWN 06:35
06:35 STEAL by LARGIE,CYRUS
06:30 TURNOVER by LARGIE,CYRUS
MISS JUMPER by WALKER JR.,SHAWN(in the paint) 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SAMUEL,KEVIN
05:50 MISS LAYUP by SAMUEL,KEVIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SAMUEL,KEVIN

FOUL by WALKER JR.,SHAWN 05:45
05:45 MISS FT by SAMUEL,KEVIN
05:45 SUB OUT by MILLER ,FRANCO
05:45 SUB OUT by ROSARIO,CARLOS
05:45 SUB IN by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN
05:45 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ZACH
SUB OUT by WALKER JR.,SHAWN 05:45
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,KAMAR 05:45
05:45 14-16 H2 GOOD FT by SAMUEL,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,KAMAR 05:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by GLISSON III,JAMES 05:18
05:18 STEAL by SAMUEL,KEVIN

05:10 14-18 H4 GOOD DUNK by SAMUEL,KEVIN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN

MISS 3PTR by GLISSON III,JAMES 04:49
= REBOUND DEF by SAMUEL,KEVIN
04:40 TURNOVER by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN
STEAL by GRECO,JACKSEN 04:40
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JALEN(in the paint) 04:25
= REBOUND DEF by SAMUEL,KEVIN
04:18 MISS 3PTR by CATTO,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by HAASE,FELIPE =
MISS 3PTR by GRECO,JACKSEN 04:01
REBOUND OFF by GLISSON III,JAMES =
MISS LAYUP by GLISSON III,JAMES(in the paint) 03:58
REBOUND OFF by HAASE,FELIPE =
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN 03:54 17-18 H 1
ASSIST by GLISSON III,JAMES =
03:24 MISS JUMPER by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GLISSON III,JAMES =
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JALEN(in the paint) 03:07
= REBOUND DEF by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN
02:58 TURNOVER by LARGIE,CYRUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:58
02:58 SUB OUT by LARGIE,CYRUS
02:58 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ZACH
02:58 SUB IN by HALVORSEN,MATT
02:58 SUB IN by RICHIE,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by GLISSON III,JAMES 02:58
SUB IN by BAFUTTO,VICTOR 02:58
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,KAMAR(in the paint) 02:44
= REBOUND DEF by CATTO,CALEB
02:13 TURNOVER by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN
GOOD 3PTR by HAASE,FELIPE 01:51 20-18 V2
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JALEN --
01:19 MISS 3PTR by HALVORSEN,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by SAMUEL,KEVIN
01:13 MISS 3PTR by CATTO,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KAMAR --



GOOD 3PTR by GRECO,JACKSEN 00:57 23-18 V5
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JALEN --

00:43 TURNOVER by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN
STEAL by GRECO,JACKSEN 00:43
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN 00:21 26-18 V8
ASSIST by BAFUTTO,VICTOR --
00:03 MISS JUMPER by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SAMUEL,KEVIN
00:01 MISS LAYUP by SAMUEL,KEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FGCU
20:00 SUB OUT by HALVORSEN,MATT
20:00 SUB OUT by RICHIE,AUSTIN
20:00 SUB IN by LARGIE,CYRUS
20:00 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ZACH

SUB OUT by BAFUTTO,VICTOR 20:00

SUB OUT by GRECO,JACKSEN 20:00

SUB IN by GRANT,SHANNON 20:00

SUB IN by WALKER JR.,SHAWN 20:00

19:46 26-20 V 6 GOOD DUNK by SAMUEL,KEVIN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN

MISS LAYUP by GRANT,SHANNON(in the paint) 19:33
== REBOUND DEF by SAMUEL,KEVIN
19:17 MISS LAYUP by CATTO,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JALEN ==
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,SHANNON(in the paint) 19:06
19:06 BLOCK by SAMUEL,KEVIN
-- REBOUND DEF by LARGIE,CYRUS
18:46 MISS LAYUP by LARGIE,CYRUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER JR.,SHAWN --
18:31 FOUL by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN
GOOD FT by HAASE,FELIPE 18:31 27-20 V7
GOOD FT by HAASE,FELIPE 18:31 28-20 V8
18:14 MISS 3PTR by CATTO,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KAMAR ==
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN 18:05 31-20 V11
ASSIST by WALKER JR.,SHAWN ==
17:50 31-22 V9 GOOD JUMPER by DUNN-MARTIN,TAVIAN
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN 17:29 34-22 V12
ASSIST by WALKER JR.,SHAWN --
17:09 34-24 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN 16:51
-- REBOUND DEF by CATTO,CALEB
16:21 MISS LAYUP by SAMUEL,KEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,SHANNON(in the paint) 16:12 36-24 V12
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JALEN --

16:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:05
16:05 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ZACH
16:05 SUB IN by RICHIE,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by GRANT,SHANNON 16:05
SUB IN by GLISSON III,JAMES 16:05
15:59 MISS JUMPER by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JALEN --
MISS JUMPER by HAASE,FELIPE 15:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,KAMAR

TURNOVER by ROBERTSON,KAMAR

MISS JUMPER by HAASE,FELIPE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GLISSON III,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by GLISSON III,JAMES(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,KAMAR

FOUL by JOHNSON,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by GLISSON III,JAMES
ASSIST by WALKER JR.,SHAWN

FOUL by HAASE,FELIPE

GOOD LAYUP by HAASE,FELIPE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GLISSON III,JAMES

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by HAASE,FELIPE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by GLISSON III,JAMES(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAASE,FELIPE

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN
ASSIST by HAASE,FELIPE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by WALKER JR.,SHAWN

GOOD LAYUP by GLISSON III,JAMES(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALKER JR.,SHAWN

36-27

36-29

38-29
38-31

38-34

40-34

40-35

40-36

42-36

43-36
43-39

43-41

45-41

45-43
48-43

48-45

50-45

50-47

V9

V7

V9
V7

V4

V6

V5

V4

V6

V7
V4

V2

V4

V2
V5

V3

V5

V3

SUB OUT by CATTO,CALEB

SUB IN by HALVORSEN,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN
ASSIST by SAMUEL,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by HALVORSEN,MATT
GOOD JUMPER by SAMUEL,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN

TURNOVER by SAMUEL,KEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by LARGIE,CYRUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LARGIE,CYRUS
MISS 3PTR by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN
REBOUND OFF by SAMUEL,KEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN
ASSIST by SAMUEL,KEVIN

MISS LAYUP by LARGIE,CYRUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SAMUEL,KEVIN

GOOD FT by LARGIE,CYRUS
GOOD FT by LARGIE,CYRUS
SUB OUT by SAMUEL,KEVIN
SUB IN by WEIR,ANDRE

FOUL by RICHIE,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by LARGIE,CYRUS
SUB OUT by RICHIE,AUSTIN
SUB IN by CATTO,CALEB
SUB IN by ROSARIO,CARLOS

GOOD 3PTR by HALVORSEN,MATT
ASSIST by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN

REBOUND DEF by CATTO,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by ROSARIO,CARLOS(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN

GOOD JUMPER by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN

REBOUND DEF by HALVORSEN,MATT
GOOD LAYUP by WEIR,ANDRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN

GOOD LAYUP by WEIR,ANDRE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROSARIO,CARLOS



08:02 SUB OUT by HALVORSEN,MATT

08:02 SUB OUT by WEIR,ANDRE
08:02 SUB OUT by ROSARIO,CARLOS
08:02 SUB IN by LARGIE,CYRUS
08:02 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ZACH
08:02 SUB IN by SAMUEL,KEVIN
SUB OUT by WALKER JR.,SHAWN 08:02
SUB IN by GRECO,JACKSEN 08:02
GOOD JUMPER by GLISSON III,JAMES 07:54 52-47 V5
ASSIST by GRECO,JACKSEN --
FOUL by ROBERTSON,KAMAR 07:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:28
07:28 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ZACH
07:28 SUB IN by HALVORSEN,MATT
07:19 52-50 V2 GOOD 3PTR by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN
-- ASSIST by CATTO,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN 06:56
-- REBOUND DEF by CATTO,CALEB
06:49 MISS LAYUP by LARGIE,CYRUS(in the paint)
BLOCK by JOHNSON,JALEN 06:49
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:47 52-52 GOOD LAYUP by LARGIE,CYRUS(in the paint)
= ASSIST by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN
MISS JUMPER by GLISSON III,JAMES 06:20
= REBOUND DEF by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN
06:14 52-55 H3 GOOD 3PTR by LARGIE,CYRUS(fastbreak)
= ASSIST by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN
TURNOVER by GLISSON III,JAMES 05:43
05:43 STEAL by DUNN-MARTIN,TAVIAN
05:40 MISS 3PTR by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JALEN =
MISS 3PTR by GRECO,JACKSEN 05:21
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JALEN o
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JALEN(in the paint) 05:17
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JALEN o
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,KAMAR 05:13
= REBOUND DEF by SAMUEL,KEVIN
05:03 52-57 H5 GOOD DUNK by SAMUEL,KEVIN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:58
SUB OUT by GRECO,JACKSEN 04:58
SUB IN by WALKER JR.,SHAWN 04:58
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN 04:40
-- REBOUND DEF by CATTO,CALEB
04:29 52-60 H8 GOOD 3PTR by HALVORSEN,MATT
-- ASSIST by SAMUEL,KEVIN
TURNOVER by WALKER JR.,SHAWN 04:16
04:16 STEAL by CATTO,CALEB
04:11 52-63 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by CATTO,CALEB
03:42 FOUL by LARGIE,CYRUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:42
GOOD FT by GLISSON I1I,JAMES 03:42 53-63 H 10
GOOD FT by GLISSON I1I,JAMES 03:42 54-63 H9
03:23 MISS 3PTR by LARGIE,CYRUS
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JALEN --
02:52 FOUL by LARGIE,CYRUS
GOOD FT by GLISSON I1I,JAMES 02:52 55-63 H8
MISS FT by GLISSON III,JAMES 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LARGIE,CYRUS
02:37 55-65 H 10 GOOD DUNK by SAMUEL,KEVIN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by LARGIE,CYRUS



MISS 3PTR by WALKER JR.,SHAWN

SUB OUT by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
SUB IN by TUCKER,JOVAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by HAASE,FELIPE

FOUL by GLISSON III,JAMES
SUB OUT by TUCKER,JOVAN
SUB IN by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
FOUL by HAASE,FELIPE

FOUL by WALKER JR.,SHAWN

FOUL by WALKER JR.,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
MISS LAYUP by GLISSON III,JAMES(in the paint)

FOUL by ROBERTSON,KAMAR

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN

REBOUND OFF by HAASE,FELIPE
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,KAMAR

55-66 H 11
55-67 H 12

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CATTO,CALEB
FOUL by LARGIE,CYRUS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HALVORSEN,MATT
REBOUND OFF by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN

SUB OUT by SAMUEL,KEVIN
SUB IN by ROSARIO,CARLOS

MISS FT by HALVORSEN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by LARGIE,CYRUS

GOOD FT by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN
GOOD FT by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN

REBOUND DEF by DUNN-MARTIN, TAVIAN



